
CSS SUPERVISORS 
2011-2012 

 

SUPERVISOR FIELD OFFICE CONTACT #’S SCHOOLS 

 

Steve Behar 
Sbehar@schools.nyc.gov 

 

P751M 

113 East 4
th

 Street 

Rm #211A 

New York, NY  10003 

 

 

(212) 477-2090 ext. 2110 

(212) 802-1575 (Voice Mail) 

(212) 228-7095 (Fax) 

 

 

P35M, P138M, P721M, P751M, 

P811M, P753K, P25R, P373R, 

P721R, EVS/HES  

 

Suzanne Fabel 
Sfabel@schools.nyc.gov 

 

400 First Avenue 

New York, NY  10010 

 

 

(917) 256-4265 (Voice Mail) 

(917) 256-4269 (Fax) 

 

P141K, P369K, P370K, P371K, 

P372K, P396K, EVS, P12X, 

P168X, P721X, P723X, P811X 

 

 

Gina Fenoaltea 
Gfenoaltea@schools.nyc.gov 

 

P993Q @ P191Q 

85-15  258
th

 Street 

Floral Park, NY  

11001 

 

 

(718) 831-4040 

(212) 802-1558 (Voice Mail) 

 

 

P37R, P255Q, P993Q 

 

Betsy Mandel 
bmandel6@schools.nyc.gov 

 

P177Q 

56-37 188
th

 Street 

Fresh Meadows, NY  

11365 

 

 

(917) 256-4256 (Voice Mail) 

(917) 256-4269 (Fax) 

 

 

 

P53K, P140K, P231K, P721K, 

P811K,352X 

 

Emma Monaco 
emonaco@schools.nyc.gov 

 

P186X  

750 Jennings Street 

Bronx, NY  10459 

 

 

(212) 802-1586 (Voice Mail) 

(917) 256-4269 (Fax) 

 

 

P10X, P17X, P176X, P186X, 

P188X, P754X, HES/EVS 

 

Madelyn  

Perahia-Fink 
Mfink3@schools.nyc.gov 

 

P75Q @ P254Q 

84-40 101
st 

Street 

2
nd

 Fl. P75 Office 

Richmond Hill, NY  

11418 

 

 

(718) 846-0454 ext. 2332 

(Voice Mail) 

(212) 802-1563 (Alt. Voice 

Mail) 

(718) 846-1171 (Fax) 

 

P4Q, P9Q, P23Q, P75Q, P233Q, 

P752Q, P811Q 

 

Maria Rosaly Santos 
Msantos4@schools.nyc.gov 

 

 

400 First Avenue – 5
th

 

Fl. 

New York, NY  10010 

 

(917) 256-4254 (Voice Mail) 

(917) 256-4269 (Fax) 

 

P4K, P36K, P77K, P368K, 

P373K, P177Q, P721Q  

 

Jacqueline Toscano 
Jtoscan@schools.nyc.gov 

 

400 First Avenue 

New York, NY  10010 

 

 

(917) 256-4287 (Voice Mail) 

(917) 256-4269 (Fax) 

 

P79M, P94M, P169M, P226M, 

P224Q, P256Q, Aud.-Oral 

Programs @: P36K, P138M 
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